
 
 

King’s High School           Te Kura Tuarua o Kingi 
Daily Notices Panui o Te rā 
Friday 29th March 2019      Rāmere 29th Poutū-te-rangi 2019 
 

All/Te Katoa 
  
TIMETABLE DAY – Whā  
 
CANTEEN - TODAY: BBQ Pulled Pork Burger $4.50 & Chocolate Rocky Road $2.50. A variety of 
tasty sandwiches, cheese rolls and smoothies are available daily. If you do not want to miss out 
please order meals for interval and lunch at the Canteen or https://www.facebook.com/Kings-
Canteen-269067883957828 
 
ACAFELLAS - TODAY period 1 in the PAC and lunchtime in the music room. 
 
BUS HUB - The Bus Hub is open. This means buses are starting to transition through the Hub on 
Great King Street. Check out how this affects your bus, and go to www.ORC.govt.nz/OrbusDN 
for more information, including which stop use. You can also call 0800 ORBUSDN (672 8736) 
 
RELAY FOR LIFE FUNDRAISER - Hugh Askerud and some other King’s students have entered a 
team in the Relay for Life this coming weekend. The charity is The Cancer Society. Boys in the 
team will be visiting Groups on Thursday and Friday to sell raffle tickets to anyone who wishes 
to support their cause. 
 
RUGBY – All Rugby players please check the window in the tunnel for information regarding 
next weeks trials. 
 
 

Senior/Tuakana 
  
CARPARK CLOSURE - The Student carpark, by the Art Block, will be closed TODAY, as there will 
be a large amount of logs dropped off during the day. Students & Staff will need to park 
elsewhere on this day. Sorry for any inconvenience this causes. 
 
MARINE ACADEMY - Any students interested in participating in the Marine Academy held at Dive 
Otago for Terms 3 and 4, please see Mrs Starkey ASAP for more information and to register your 
interest. 
  
GATEWAY STUDENTS - Any Gateway students who have not returned their ‘Gateway Work 
Placement Documentation’ please do so by Wednesday 10th of April. Students with outstanding 
documentation will not attend their placement next term. 
  
HIGH SCHOOL EXCHANGES - If you want to know more about overseas High 
School Exchanges from Your Education, come to the Information Meeting on Wednesday 10th 
of April, at 6pm in the Dunedin Public Library. All interested parents and students Year 9–Year 
13 are welcome. For more information and to RSVP www.youreducation.co.nz 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.facebook.com/Kings-Canteen-269067883957828
https://www.facebook.com/Kings-Canteen-269067883957828
http://www.orc.govt.nz/OrbusDN
http://www.youreducation.co.nz/


 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
SUMMER SPORTS PHOTOS: MONDAY 1ST APRIL– All students to be in School Uniform, except 
1st Teams and Touch Sports Performance. Please arrive at the Tunnel 10 minutes before your 
photo time. 

ATHLETICS SENIOR FUTSAL 
9.00 am Full Squad 11.30 am Senior Kappa 
9.05 am South Island Squad 11.35 am Senior Omega 
9.10 am  Nationals Squad 11.40 am Senior Sigma 
WATER POLO 11.45 am Senior Theta 
9.15 am Firsts TOUCH 
9.20 am  Cambridge 11.50 am 1st Touch 
9.25 am  Oxford 11.55 am Year 10 Academy 
9.30 am  SISS & NZSS Tournament 12.00 pm  Year 9 Academy 
CRICKET 12.05 pm Junior 1sts 
9.35 am 1st XI 12.10 pm Whatitiri Kingi 
9.40 am  2nd XI 12.15 pm Mohoao Kingi 
9.45 am 3rd XI 12.20 pm Hukarere Kingi 
9.50 am  4th XI 12.25 pm Raiona Kingi 
9.55 am 5th XI 12.30 pm Tiaki-ha-Kingi 
HAND BALL 12.45 pm Repara Kingi 
10.00 am  1sts  ROWING/GOLF 
10.10 am 2nds 12.50 pm Rowing 
JUNIOR FUTSAL 12.55 pm  Golf Academy 
10.15 am  Junior Alpha VOLLEYBALL 
10.20 am  Junior Beta 1.05 pm Senior A 
10.25 am  Junior Delta 1.10 pm Junior Vikings 
10.30 am Junior Gamma 1.15 pm  Senior Scorchers 
10.35 am Senior Alpha 1.20 pm Senior Highlanders 
10.40 am Senior Beta 2.00 pm  Senior Mavericks 
10.50 am Senior Delta 2.05 pm Junior Bulls 
10.55 am Senior Gamma 2.10 pm Junior Thunder 
 2.15 pm  Junior Heat 
 LIBRARY 
 2.25 pm  Book Gang 
 2.30 pm  Book Mafia 
 2.35 pm Games Club 
 2.40 pm Student Librarians 
   

 
 
 
 


